RESOLUTION NO. 90-17

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AUTHORIZING CONTINUED FUNDING OF PROJECT READ FOR THE BALANCE OF THIS FISCAL YEAR AND APPROPRIATING \$700 FOR THAT PURPOSE.

WHEREAS, the PRoject READ program has been renewed by VISTA for 1990; and

WHEREAS, budget funding for this program by the City was for a six month period, pending program grant renewal; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to continue to provide this valuable service;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles appropriates \$700 from the General Fund to continue PRoject READ to the end of Fiscal Year 89/90.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of February 1990 by the following vote:

AYES:

Russell, Conway and Martin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

Reneau

Mayor Steven W. Martin

ATTEST:

City Clerk, Jerry Bankston

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO)ss.
CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES)

I, City Clerk/Deputy-City-Clerk of
the City of El Paso de Robles, California, do hereby certify that
the foregoing Resolution No. 90-17 was duly and
regularly adopted, passed and approved by the City Council of the
City of El Paso de Robles, California, at a regular meeting
of said City Council held at the regular meeting place thereof, on
the6th day of
by the following vote:
AYES: Russell, Conway and Martin
NOES:None
ABSENT: Reneau
ABSTAINED: None
Dated this. 6th day of February 19.90

City Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the City Council, City of El Paso de Robles, State of California